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Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
RULE NO. & TITLE: 220-2-.115 Snagging Fish
INTENDED ACTION: Amendment

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: To amend rule to define “snagging” and to make it
uniawful to take or attempt to take fish by snagging within 800 feet of any dam on the Coosa
River or its impoundments,

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons may present their
views in writing to the Director of the Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries at any time
during the period stated below, or orally if requested in writing 48 hours in advance to the Director
of the Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries, by personally appearing at Room 474,
Folsom Administrative Building, 64 North Union Street, Montgomery, Alabama, at 10:00 a.m.,
Wednesday, January 4, 2017.

If ADA accommodations are needed, please contact Daisy Perry at (334) 242-3165 or
daisy.perry(@dcnr.alabama.gov. Requests should be made as soon as possible but at least seven
days prior to the date of a personal appearance to present views regarding the proposed rules.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

January 4, 2017.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Chuck Sykes, Director, Division of Wildlife and
Freshwater Fisheries, 5th Floor, 64 N. Union Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36130, 334-242-
3465.
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